
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 South Broward (A) 10:55.51

2 Flanagan (A) 10:57.18

3 Everglades (A) 11:40.16

4 McArthur (A) 11:41.65

5 West Broward (A) 12:09.82

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 West Broward (A) 8:39.07

2 Flanagan (A) 8:42.41

3 South Broward (A) 8:43.61

4 Everglades (A) 8:52.71

5 Miramar (A) 9:01.87

6 McArthur (A) 9:12.62

7 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 10:16.52

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 15.23  (–2.5) 1(1)

2 Janae BERESFORD FR Miramar 15.29  (–2.5) 1(2)

3 JoJo MODILE SO Miramar 16.50  (–2.5) 1(3)

4 Indira MARTIN SO Flanagan 17.94  (–2.5) 1(4)

5 Tianna JORDAN JR Flanagan 20.67  (–4.0) 2(1)

6 Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur 21.09  (–4.0) 2(2)

7 Jayden JEAN-LOUIS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 22.03  (–4.0) 2(3)

8 Madison TOUSSAINT JR Pembroke Pines Ch 22.09  (–4.0) 2(4)

Yvonnia GEFFRARD JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 1

Janae JONES FR Flanagan DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 15.23

2 Janae BERESFORD FR Miramar 15.29

3 JoJo MODILE SO Miramar 16.50

4 Indira MARTIN SO Flanagan 17.94

Yvonnia GEFFRARD JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Janae JONES FR Flanagan DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–4.0)

1 Tianna JORDAN JR Flanagan 20.67

2 Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur 21.09

3 Jayden JEAN-LOUIS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 22.03

4 Madison TOUSSAINT JR Pembroke Pines Ch 22.09
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Demitri STEPHENSON JR Miramar 16.02  (–3.2) 1(1)

2 Richard RAPHAEL SR McArthur 16.50  (–3.2) 1(2)

3 Wahli JEUNE SR Miramar 17.13  (–3.2) 1(3)

4 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pines Ch 17.89  (–2.0) 2(1)

5 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 18.09  (–3.2) 1(4)

6 MAKHI DESTINE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 18.20  (–3.2) 1(5)

7 frantz ANDRE SO Everglades 19.47  (–3.2) 1(6)

8 Daryl BAXTER SO Miramar 19.66  (–2.0) 2(2)

9 kyle HAMMOND JR Everglades 19.86  (–3.2) 1(7)

10 Jayden WALSH SO McArthur 21.37  (–2.0) 2(3)

11 Desmond HOWARD FR Miramar 21.42  (–2.0) 2(4)

Gabriel RAMIREZ JR McArthur DNS 1

Marcus WALLACE SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–3.2)

1 Demitri STEPHENSON JR Miramar 16.02

2 Richard RAPHAEL SR McArthur 16.50

3 Wahli JEUNE SR Miramar 17.13

4 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 18.09

5 MAKHI DESTINE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 18.20

6 frantz ANDRE SO Everglades 19.47

7 kyle HAMMOND JR Everglades 19.86

Gabriel RAMIREZ JR McArthur DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pines Ch 17.89

2 Daryl BAXTER SO Miramar 19.66

3 Jayden WALSH SO McArthur 21.37

4 Desmond HOWARD FR Miramar 21.42

Marcus WALLACE SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bri HAY SR Miramar 12.69  (–2.1) 1(1)

2 Carly STERMER SR McArthur 12.84  (–2.1) 1(2)

3 Khila DARRISAW SR South Broward 12.87  (–2.1) 1(3)

4 Leyla RICHARDSON SR Flanagan 13.00  (–2.1) 1(4)

5 Keira MORGAN SO Flanagan 13.19  (–2.1) 1(5)

6 paige DIXON JR Everglades 13.22  (–2.1) 1(6)

7 Darrah HYPPOLITE SR Miramar 13.39  (–3.1) 2(1)

8 Breanna MAJOR SR McArthur 13.50  (–3.1) 2(2)

9 Shayanne LAWRENCE SR South Broward 13.66  (–2.1) 1(7)

10 Jermesha JENKINS SR South Broward 13.68  (–3.1) 2(3)

11 ChiChi OKEREKE FR Flanagan 13.73  (–3.0) 3(1)

12 Tatiana SPARDLEY JR Flanagan 13.80  (–3.1) 2(4)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 Briahna HILL SR West Broward 13.82  (–3.1) 2(5)

14 Trinity SIMS FR Miramar 13.96  (–4.3) 4(1)

15 Raynell YOUNG SR South Broward 14.00  (–3.1) 2(6)

16 Kameron DACOSTA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.05  (–3.1) 2(7)

17 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.09  (–3.1) 2(8)

18 ziya-marie WINT SO Everglades 14.40  (–3.0) 3(2)

19 Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.93  (–3.0) 3(3)

20 eden PARKINSON SO Everglades 14.99  (–4.3) 4(2)

21 Angelin LEON SUAREZ JR West Broward 15.24  (–3.0) 3(4)

22 Amanda GUIOS SR West Broward 16.15  (–3.0) 3(5)

Janae BERESFORD FR Miramar DQ False 3

KIARA SPENCE SR Everglades DNS 1

Brianna PEREZ SO West Broward DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 Bri HAY SR Miramar 12.69

2 Carly STERMER SR McArthur 12.84

3 Khila DARRISAW SR South Broward 12.87

4 Leyla RICHARDSON SR Flanagan 13.00

5 Keira MORGAN SO Flanagan 13.19

6 paige DIXON JR Everglades 13.22

7 Shayanne LAWRENCE SR South Broward 13.66

KIARA SPENCE SR Everglades DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–3.1)

1 Darrah HYPPOLITE SR Miramar 13.39

2 Breanna MAJOR SR McArthur 13.50

3 Jermesha JENKINS SR South Broward 13.68

4 Tatiana SPARDLEY JR Flanagan 13.80

5 Briahna HILL SR West Broward 13.82

6 Raynell YOUNG SR South Broward 14.00

7 Kameron DACOSTA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.05

8 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.09

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–3.0)

1 ChiChi OKEREKE FR Flanagan 13.73

2 ziya-marie WINT SO Everglades 14.40

3 Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pines Ch 14.93

4 Angelin LEON SUAREZ JR West Broward 15.24

5 Amanda GUIOS SR West Broward 16.15

Janae BERESFORD FR Miramar DQ False

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–4.3)

1 Trinity SIMS FR Miramar 13.96

2 eden PARKINSON SO Everglades 14.99

Brianna PEREZ SO West Broward DNS
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#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bradley DIMANCHE SR South Broward 11.44  (–3.5) 1(1)

2 Tre RIGBY SR Miramar 11.45  (–3.5) 1(2)

3 Larry WEST SO McArthur 11.47  (–3.5) 1(3)

4 Peter BALDIE JR Flanagan 11.49  (–3.5) 1(4)

5 Jabari WHYTE SO McArthur 11.60  (–2.1) 2(1)

6 Jadon TAYLOR SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.74  (–2.1) 2(2)

7 Zamarion JOHNSON JR Flanagan 11.82  (–3.5) 1(5)

8 Eion RUTH SR South Broward 11.86  (–3.5) 1(6)

9 Ka'Nard BOUCARD FR Miramar 11.87  (–2.1) 2(3)

10 jah'khai ST.LOUIS JR Everglades 11.89  (–2.1) 2(4)

11 Izayah DRAPIN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.92  (–1.9) 4(1)

12 Jahmir PITTER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.97  (–2.1) 2(5)

13 Justin PROVIDENCE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 12.11  (–2.1) 2(6)

14 Chad LEVY SR Hallandale 12.12 12.118  (–2.1) 2(7)

15 Tony ANTHONY SR Flanagan 12.12 12.120  (–2.5) 3(1)

16 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 12.22  (–2.1) 2(8)

17 larry BAPTISE SR Everglades 12.24  (–1.9) 4(2)

18 Gareth SCAVELLA SO Miramar 12.28  (–2.5) 3(2)

19 Kenny CONLIFFE JR South Broward 12.34  (–3.5) 1(7)

20 jabori WALTON SO Everglades 12.36  (–3.5) 1(8)

21 Jimmy BAPTISTE SO Miramar 12.40  (–2.5) 3(3)

22 Marquise BLOCKER JR South Broward 12.41  (–1.9) 4(3)

23 Christian BALAN SR West Broward 12.83  (–2.5) 3(4)

24 Chance SHAW SO West Broward 12.95  (–2.5) 3(5)

25 Jordan BAZUA FR West Broward 13.16  (–2.5) 3(6)

26 Sean WALTER West Broward 13.99  (–1.9) 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–3.5)

1 Bradley DIMANCHE SR South Broward 11.44

2 Tre RIGBY SR Miramar 11.45

3 Larry WEST SO McArthur 11.47

4 Peter BALDIE JR Flanagan 11.49

5 Zamarion JOHNSON JR Flanagan 11.82

6 Eion RUTH SR South Broward 11.86

7 Kenny CONLIFFE JR South Broward 12.34

8 jabori WALTON SO Everglades 12.36

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 Jabari WHYTE SO McArthur 11.60

2 Jadon TAYLOR SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.74

3 Ka'Nard BOUCARD FR Miramar 11.87

4 jah'khai ST.LOUIS JR Everglades 11.89

5 Jahmir PITTER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.97

6 Justin PROVIDENCE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 12.11

7 Chad LEVY SR Hallandale 12.12 12.118
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 12.22

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Tony ANTHONY SR Flanagan 12.12 12.120

2 Gareth SCAVELLA SO Miramar 12.28

3 Jimmy BAPTISTE SO Miramar 12.40

4 Christian BALAN SR West Broward 12.83

5 Chance SHAW SO West Broward 12.95

6 Jordan BAZUA FR West Broward 13.16

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 Izayah DRAPIN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.92

2 larry BAPTISE SR Everglades 12.24

3 Marquise BLOCKER JR South Broward 12.41

4 Sean WALTER West Broward 13.99

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Gabriella KINSEY SR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:43.80 5:43.792

2 Katherine ST. PIERRE FR South Broward 5:43.80 5:43.800

3 Lindsey SMITH JR Pembroke Pines Ch 6:10.51

4 Alina PEREZ FR West Broward 6:10.87

5 Alayah SAMUEL 8 Pembroke Pines Ch 6:17.92

6 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SO Flanagan 6:19.38

7 Elaina SERDENES FR Flanagan 6:27.58

8 Camaran GILLINS SO Flanagan 6:37.29

9 Macarena MORALES SR Pembroke Pines Ch 6:40.06

10 Mariana DEJESUS SR West Broward 7:01.93

11 Melanie RAMIREZ FR West Broward 7:04.25

12 Valentina CASTILLO SO Flanagan 7:10.88

13 Brianna DELISSER SO West Broward 7:52.82

alejandra MILLAN SO Everglades DNS

brianna GALAN SO Everglades DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Alejandro DE BASTOS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 4:35.78

2 Shamar HENRY JR Flanagan 4:37.50

3 randy SMITH SR Everglades 4:48.41

4 Jamari BENJAMIN SR Flanagan 4:48.87

5 Darion NELSON JR Flanagan 4:51.08

6 Ethan LAWRENCE SR West Broward 4:51.82

7 Kariff MEZA JR West Broward 4:58.23

8 Aiden JOHNSON SO Pembroke Pines Ch 4:58.25

9 Ashton SARRION SR West Broward 5:00.11

10 Branden VAZQUEZ SR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:06.81

11 Andres GAVIRIA SO Pembroke Pines Ch 5:08.30

12 Demarcus GREENE FR South Broward 5:08.62
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
13 Jorge PEREZ FR Flanagan 5:15.36

14 Dudley MOISE SO McArthur 5:16.50

15 Humza RIAZ JR McArthur 5:42.69

16 tyler CRUTE JR Everglades 5:48.02

17 Spencer CODIO SR South Broward 6:44.55

18 euan MORTON SO Everglades 7:42.45

Steven SAWYER SR West Broward DNS

Tyler HILAIRE SO McArthur DNS

Dominic CALIXTE JR McArthur DNS

lethanial LEVEILLE SO Everglades DNS

Eudes BEABRUN FR South Broward DNS

Shaun MYRICK FR South Broward DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 50.14

2 Flanagan (A) 50.83

3 Everglades (A) 51.08

4 West Broward (A) 58.51

McArthur (A) DNS

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 McArthur (A) 43.06

2 Miramar (A) 43.33

3 Flanagan (A) 44.32

4 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 44.69

5 Everglades (A) 46.21

6 West Broward (A) 48.92

South Broward (A) DQ Finished

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Ariyanna GRIGGS FR Miramar 58.98 3(1)

2 Callia HARRIS JR Flanagan 59.51 1(1)

3 Briauna MORENCY SO Flanagan 1:01.50 1(2)

4 Bri HAY SR Miramar 1:04.12 1:04.111 1(3)

5 Krysten THOMPSON JR Flanagan 1:04.12 1:04.116 1(4)

6 Tranasia MISSICK SR South Broward 1:04.28 1(5)

7 Emma SCHUBERT SO McArthur 1:04.48 1(6)

8 Jaysa JUHMI FR Flanagan 1:05.21 3(2)

9 Kiera RICKS FR South Broward 1:06.09 3(3)

10 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.27 2(1)

11 Alexia MORRIS FR Miramar 1:07.58 3(4)
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
12 Averyanna NEWTON JR Hallandale 1:08.51 1(7)

13 Nevaeh WILLIAMS FR South Broward 1:08.78 2(2)

14 Misty MOGENE JR South Broward 1:09.51 2(3)

15 resshae JOSEPH SO Everglades 1:10.40 2(4)

16 Jada JONES SO McArthur 1:11.13 2(5)

17 Trenayi HOWARD FR Miramar 1:13.54 2(6)

18 cianna HENRY SO Everglades 1:14.39 2(7)

19 Kierra STARKS SR Hallandale 1:14.80 2(8)

20 Jade RIVERO-BATTLE FR West Broward 1:18.15 3(5)

21 Amanda BEROVIDES FR West Broward 1:18.64 3(6)

Ariyana LOPEZ FR McArthur DNS 1

jayden BOOTHE SO Everglades DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Callia HARRIS JR Flanagan 59.51

2 Briauna MORENCY SO Flanagan 1:01.50

3 Bri HAY SR Miramar 1:04.12 1:04.111

4 Krysten THOMPSON JR Flanagan 1:04.12 1:04.116

5 Tranasia MISSICK SR South Broward 1:04.28

6 Emma SCHUBERT SO McArthur 1:04.48

7 Averyanna NEWTON JR Hallandale 1:08.51

Ariyana LOPEZ FR McArthur DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.27

2 Nevaeh WILLIAMS FR South Broward 1:08.78

3 Misty MOGENE JR South Broward 1:09.51

4 resshae JOSEPH SO Everglades 1:10.40

5 Jada JONES SO McArthur 1:11.13

6 Trenayi HOWARD FR Miramar 1:13.54

7 cianna HENRY SO Everglades 1:14.39

8 Kierra STARKS SR Hallandale 1:14.80

Section 3 of 3

1 Ariyanna GRIGGS FR Miramar 58.98

2 Jaysa JUHMI FR Flanagan 1:05.21

3 Kiera RICKS FR South Broward 1:06.09

4 Alexia MORRIS FR Miramar 1:07.58

5 Jade RIVERO-BATTLE FR West Broward 1:18.15

6 Amanda BEROVIDES FR West Broward 1:18.64

jayden BOOTHE SO Everglades DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Tre RIGBY SR Miramar 49.23 1(1)

2 Hezekiah THOMAS JR Hallandale 50.94 50.935 1(2)
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 Eric COLLINS JR South Broward 50.94 50.937 1(3)

4 Elijah SMITH JR Miramar 51.70 3(1)

5 Desmen FRANCOIS SR Miramar 51.86 1(4)

6 Alan SCHWARTZ JR Pembroke Pines Ch 52.03 2(1)

7 Julian FLETCHER SR McArthur 53.75 1(5)

8 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 54.40 3(2)

9 Jimmy BAPTISTE SO Miramar 55.06 1(6)

10 Jovan ALFONZO SR Pembroke Pines Ch 55.69 2(2)

11 MAKHI DESTINE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 57.11 2(3)

12 Chance SHAW SO West Broward 57.79 4(1)

13 Jayden SPENCE SR Flanagan 58.38 3(3)

14 ezekiel YUNE SO Everglades 59.28 4(2)

15 Jaleel GREEN SR Hallandale 1:01.13 3(4)

16 Joshua FELIX SO West Broward 1:02.02 2(4)

17 Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SO West Broward 1:02.39 3(5)

18 matthew JEAN-JACQUES JR Everglades 1:04.03 3(6)

19 Anthony BAKER SO Everglades 1:04.92 2(5)

20 Austin FENN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:11.27 1(7)

Dominick GRULLON SR McArthur DNS 1

GOFFREY JONES SR McArthur DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Tre RIGBY SR Miramar 49.23

2 Hezekiah THOMAS JR Hallandale 50.94 50.935

3 Eric COLLINS JR South Broward 50.94 50.937

4 Desmen FRANCOIS SR Miramar 51.86

5 Julian FLETCHER SR McArthur 53.75

6 Jimmy BAPTISTE SO Miramar 55.06

7 Austin FENN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:11.27

Dominick GRULLON SR McArthur DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Alan SCHWARTZ JR Pembroke Pines Ch 52.03

2 Jovan ALFONZO SR Pembroke Pines Ch 55.69

3 MAKHI DESTINE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 57.11

4 Joshua FELIX SO West Broward 1:02.02

5 Anthony BAKER SO Everglades 1:04.92

Section 3 of 4

1 Elijah SMITH JR Miramar 51.70

2 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 54.40

3 Jayden SPENCE SR Flanagan 58.38

4 Jaleel GREEN SR Hallandale 1:01.13

5 Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SO West Broward 1:02.39

6 matthew JEAN-JACQUES JR Everglades 1:04.03

Section 4 of 4
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Chance SHAW SO West Broward 57.79

2 ezekiel YUNE SO Everglades 59.28

GOFFREY JONES SR McArthur DNS

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 1:02.88 1(1)

2 Trinity ALLEN SR Miramar 1:04.29 1(2)

3 Indira MARTIN SO Flanagan 1:16.92 1(3)

4 Jayden JEAN-LOUIS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:20.52 2(1)

5 Madison TOUSSAINT JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:21.48 2(2)

6 Tianna JORDAN JR Flanagan 1:28.60 1(4)

Janae JONES FR Flanagan DNS 1

Yvonnia GEFFRARD JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 1

Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 1:02.88

2 Trinity ALLEN SR Miramar 1:04.29

3 Indira MARTIN SO Flanagan 1:16.92

4 Tianna JORDAN JR Flanagan 1:28.60

Janae JONES FR Flanagan DNS

Yvonnia GEFFRARD JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Jayden JEAN-LOUIS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:20.52

2 Madison TOUSSAINT JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:21.48

Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur DNS

#14 Boys 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jonathan CARTER SO Flanagan 59.01 2(1)

2 Wahli JEUNE SR Miramar 59.42 1(1)

3 Julian OLADAPO SO Pembroke Pines Ch 59.60 1(2)

4 Marcus WALLACE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 59.66 1(3)

5 Demitri STEPHENSON JR Miramar 59.69 2(2)

6 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:00.43 1(4)

7 Daryl BAXTER SO Miramar 1:00.54 1(5)

8 Ambriele SHAW JR Flanagan 1:00.72 1(6)

9 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:01.70 2(3)

10 Richard RAPHAEL SR McArthur 1:03.46 1(7)

11 Desmond HOWARD FR Miramar 1:03.49 2(4)

12 Jaylen HUGGIN FR Flanagan 1:03.58 2(5)

Gabriel RAMIREZ JR McArthur DNS 1

Jayden WALSH SO McArthur DNS 2
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#14 Boys 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Wahli JEUNE SR Miramar 59.42

2 Julian OLADAPO SO Pembroke Pines Ch 59.60

3 Marcus WALLACE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 59.66

4 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:00.43

5 Daryl BAXTER SO Miramar 1:00.54

6 Ambriele SHAW JR Flanagan 1:00.72

7 Richard RAPHAEL SR McArthur 1:03.46

Gabriel RAMIREZ JR McArthur DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Jonathan CARTER SO Flanagan 59.01

2 Demitri STEPHENSON JR Miramar 59.69

3 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:01.70

4 Desmond HOWARD FR Miramar 1:03.49

5 Jaylen HUGGIN FR Flanagan 1:03.58

Jayden WALSH SO McArthur DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SO Flanagan 2:35.14

2 Gabriella KINSEY SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:35.19

3 kira HENRY SO Everglades 2:41.41

4 Kylee LOUIS FR Flanagan 2:44.23

5 Alayah SAMUEL 8 Pembroke Pines Ch 2:44.25

6 Neveah WILLIAMS JR Flanagan 2:44.88

7 sofie CHEEATOW SO Everglades 2:45.00

8 Camaran GILLINS SO Flanagan 2:46.43

9 Jasmine SALMON FR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:46.49

10 Karla TORRES-MARTINEZ JR South Broward 2:46.56

11 Melissa VALENCIA SO South Broward 2:49.37

12 Savanna DUPERVAL SO McArthur 2:50.01

13 Jailyn JOSEPH SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:53.08

14 Kayla BARRIOS SR West Broward 3:00.41

15 Jazmine ONATE SO McArthur 3:03.42

16 Morgan PHILLIPS SR McArthur 3:03.56

17 Loralai LAMBERT SR West Broward 3:08.04

18 Zoe SHUMAN FR West Broward 3:09.63

19 Taniyah JOHNSON FR South Broward 3:11.94

20 nicole SOTO SO Everglades 3:20.16

Morgan JOSIAH SO West Broward DNS

Janae JOHNSON FR McArthur DNS
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#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Diego TORRES SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:06.12 1(1)

2 Jamari BENJAMIN SR Flanagan 2:06.54 1(2)

3 liam STEVENS SR Everglades 2:08.12 1(3)

4 chambers CHAZ SO Everglades 2:09.71 2(1)

5 Darion NELSON JR Flanagan 2:09.99 1(4)

6 Jaydin FARFAN SR West Broward 2:11.32 2(2)

7 Tymari COPELAND JR McArthur 2:17.04 1(5)

8 Joshua BRITTON JR Flanagan 2:17.40 2(3)

9 Chance IGNACIO-SUAREZ SR South Broward 2:18.86 1(6)

10 Jamar LAWRENCE FR Miramar 2:20.02 2(4)

11 Bobby STOKES FR Miramar 2:22.40 1(7)

12 Ricardo TRECO JR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:22.41 1(8)

13 Andres JIMENEZ SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:23.14 1(9)

14 Jesse SIMMONS SR West Broward 2:24.03 2(5)

15 Logan LAMBERT SO West Broward 2:24.24 2(6)

16 daniel DELATORRE SO Everglades 2:25.62 1(10)

17 Mikael FLORENT FR Miramar 2:25.87 1(11)

18 Isaac MALDONADO JR West Broward 2:29.01 2(7)

19 Joachim LOUIS FR South Broward 2:39.41 2(8)

20 Jason MATUTE FR South Broward 2:41.96 2(9)

21 Spencer CODIO SR South Broward 2:47.49 2(10)

Issac MAYORGA SR Flanagan DNF 1

Ryan SCHWARTZ JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 1

Julian FLETCHER SR McArthur DNS 2

michael STOKES SO Everglades DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Diego TORRES SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:06.12

2 Jamari BENJAMIN SR Flanagan 2:06.54

3 liam STEVENS SR Everglades 2:08.12

4 Darion NELSON JR Flanagan 2:09.99

5 Tymari COPELAND JR McArthur 2:17.04

6 Chance IGNACIO-SUAREZ SR South Broward 2:18.86

7 Bobby STOKES FR Miramar 2:22.40

8 Ricardo TRECO JR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:22.41

9 Andres JIMENEZ SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:23.14

10 daniel DELATORRE SO Everglades 2:25.62

11 Mikael FLORENT FR Miramar 2:25.87

Issac MAYORGA SR Flanagan DNF

Ryan SCHWARTZ JR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 chambers CHAZ SO Everglades 2:09.71

2 Jaydin FARFAN SR West Broward 2:11.32

3 Joshua BRITTON JR Flanagan 2:17.40
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Jamar LAWRENCE FR Miramar 2:20.02

5 Jesse SIMMONS SR West Broward 2:24.03

6 Logan LAMBERT SO West Broward 2:24.24

7 Isaac MALDONADO JR West Broward 2:29.01

8 Joachim LOUIS FR South Broward 2:39.41

9 Jason MATUTE FR South Broward 2:41.96

10 Spencer CODIO SR South Broward 2:47.49

Julian FLETCHER SR McArthur DNS

michael STOKES SO Everglades DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Callia HARRIS JR Flanagan 25.08  (–1.9) 1(1)

2 Carly STERMER SR McArthur 25.86  (–1.9) 1(2)

3 Leyla RICHARDSON SR Flanagan 26.06  (–1.9) 1(3)

4 Khila DARRISAW SR South Broward 26.44  (–1.9) 1(4)

5 JoJo MODILE SO Miramar 26.52  (–1.6) 3(1)

6 Keira MORGAN SO Flanagan 26.87  (–1.9) 1(5)

7 Darrah HYPPOLITE SR Miramar 26.89  (–1.6) 3(2)

8 paige DIXON JR Everglades 27.28  (–1.9) 1(6)

9 KIARA SPENCE SR Everglades 27.68  (–2.8) 2(1)

10 Tatiana SPARDLEY JR Flanagan 27.73  (–1.9) 1(7)

11 Kiera RICKS FR South Broward 28.36  (–1.6) 3(3)

12 Kameron DACOSTA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 28.52  (–2.8) 2(2)

13 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 28.86  (–2.8) 2(3)

14 Raynell YOUNG SR South Broward 28.97  (–2.8) 2(4)

15 Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pines Ch 29.25  (–1.6) 3(4)

16 Alexia MORRIS FR Miramar 30.11  (–2.8) 2(5)

17 Breanna MAJOR SR McArthur 30.12  (–1.6) 3(5)

18 Averyanna NEWTON JR Hallandale 30.60  (–2.8) 2(6)

19 maquira STROWBRIDGE SO Everglades 31.78  (–2.8) 2(7)

20 eden PARKINSON SO Everglades 32.12  (–1.6) 3(6)

21 Ashley SILVA SO West Broward 32.38  (–2.0) 4(1)

22 Kierra STARKS SR Hallandale 32.94  (–2.0) 4(2)

23 Amanda GUIOS SR West Broward 33.03  (–1.6) 3(7)

24 Viviana SANCHEZ FR West Broward 36.86  (–2.0) 4(3)

Jermesha JENKINS SR South Broward DNS 1

Briahna HILL SR West Broward DNS 2

Jaziah GRAHAM FR Miramar DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 Callia HARRIS JR Flanagan 25.08

2 Carly STERMER SR McArthur 25.86

3 Leyla RICHARDSON SR Flanagan 26.06

4 Khila DARRISAW SR South Broward 26.44
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Keira MORGAN SO Flanagan 26.87

6 paige DIXON JR Everglades 27.28

7 Tatiana SPARDLEY JR Flanagan 27.73

Jermesha JENKINS SR South Broward DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 KIARA SPENCE SR Everglades 27.68

2 Kameron DACOSTA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 28.52

3 Jocelynn BROWN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 28.86

4 Raynell YOUNG SR South Broward 28.97

5 Alexia MORRIS FR Miramar 30.11

6 Averyanna NEWTON JR Hallandale 30.60

7 maquira STROWBRIDGE SO Everglades 31.78

Briahna HILL SR West Broward DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 JoJo MODILE SO Miramar 26.52

2 Darrah HYPPOLITE SR Miramar 26.89

3 Kiera RICKS FR South Broward 28.36

4 Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pines Ch 29.25

5 Breanna MAJOR SR McArthur 30.12

6 eden PARKINSON SO Everglades 32.12

7 Amanda GUIOS SR West Broward 33.03

Jaziah GRAHAM FR Miramar DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Ashley SILVA SO West Broward 32.38

2 Kierra STARKS SR Hallandale 32.94

3 Viviana SANCHEZ FR West Broward 36.86

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jaheim WILLIAMS JR Miramar 22.64  (–1.9) 1(1)

2 Peter BALDIE JR Flanagan 22.91  (–1.9) 1(2)

3 Zamarion JOHNSON JR Flanagan 23.34  (–1.9) 1(3)

4 Jamarious BILLUPS FR South Broward 23.44  (–1.9) 1(4)

5 Jonathan POINT DU JOUR JR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.47 23.461  (–1.9) 1(5)

5 Renel FRANCOIS SR McArthur 23.47 23.461  (–1.9) 1(5)

7 Larry WEST SO McArthur 23.55  (–0.9) 4(1)

8 Jadon TAYLOR SR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.65  (–2.0) 2(1)

9 Tony ANTHONY SR Flanagan 23.82  (–2.2) 3(1)

10 Gareth SCAVELLA SO Miramar 23.90  (–2.0) 2(2)

11 Hezekiah THOMAS JR Hallandale 23.97  (–0.9) 4(2)

12 jah'khai ST.LOUIS JR Everglades 23.99  (–1.9) 1(7)

13 Justin PROVIDENCE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 24.03  (–2.0) 2(3)

14 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 24.18  (–0.9) 4(3)

15 Isaiah RUTHERFORD JR McArthur 24.32  (–2.0) 2(4)

16 larry BAPTISE SR Everglades 24.72  (–2.0) 2(5)

17 Chad LEVY SR Hallandale 24.75 24.742  (–2.0) 2(6)

18 NICHOLAS BREWSTER SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.75 24.746  (–1.9) 1(8)
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
19 Jeremiah JADOTTE FR South Broward 24.98  (–2.2) 3(2)

20 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 24.99  (–2.0) 2(7)

21 Isaiah ECTOR SR South Broward 25.20  (–2.2) 3(3)

22 Justin SEWELL JR Miramar 25.25  (–0.9) 4(4)

23 Keondre MATHIS JR South Broward 25.39  (–0.9) 4(5)

24 Damean NAVARRO FR Miramar 25.86  (–2.2) 3(4)

25 nick BELLIDO SR Everglades 26.09  (–2.2) 3(5)

26 Bradley WAJI JR West Broward 26.19  (–0.9) 4(6)

27 Jordan BAZUA FR West Broward 26.26  (–2.2) 3(6)

28 Joshua FELIX SO West Broward 27.84  (–2.2) 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 Jaheim WILLIAMS JR Miramar 22.64

2 Peter BALDIE JR Flanagan 22.91

3 Zamarion JOHNSON JR Flanagan 23.34

4 Jamarious BILLUPS FR South Broward 23.44

5 Jonathan POINT DU JOUR JR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.47 23.461

5 Renel FRANCOIS SR McArthur 23.47 23.461

7 jah'khai ST.LOUIS JR Everglades 23.99

8 NICHOLAS BREWSTER SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.75 24.746

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Jadon TAYLOR SR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.65

2 Gareth SCAVELLA SO Miramar 23.90

3 Justin PROVIDENCE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 24.03

4 Isaiah RUTHERFORD JR McArthur 24.32

5 larry BAPTISE SR Everglades 24.72

6 Chad LEVY SR Hallandale 24.75 24.742

7 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 24.99

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 Tony ANTHONY SR Flanagan 23.82

2 Jeremiah JADOTTE FR South Broward 24.98

3 Isaiah ECTOR SR South Broward 25.20

4 Damean NAVARRO FR Miramar 25.86

5 nick BELLIDO SR Everglades 26.09

6 Jordan BAZUA FR West Broward 26.26

7 Joshua FELIX SO West Broward 27.84

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 Larry WEST SO McArthur 23.55

2 Hezekiah THOMAS JR Hallandale 23.97

3 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 24.18

4 Justin SEWELL JR Miramar 25.25

5 Keondre MATHIS JR South Broward 25.39

6 Bradley WAJI JR West Broward 26.19
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Katherine ST. PIERRE FR South Broward 13:41.95

2 Lindsey SMITH JR Pembroke Pines Ch 13:46.85

3 Elaina SERDENES FR Flanagan 13:49.43

4 Macarena MORALES SR Pembroke Pines Ch 14:32.26

5 Annabelle ACEVEDO SO Pembroke Pines Ch 14:52.23

6 Alina PEREZ FR West Broward 15:23.71

7 Mariana DEJESUS SR West Broward 15:46.18

8 Andrea PORRAS JR Pembroke Pines Ch 15:46.55

9 Valentina CASTILLO SO Flanagan 16:14.82

10 Kaelyn BUDIER FR Flanagan 16:27.23

Melanie RAMIREZ FR West Broward DNS

Victoria PEREZ SR West Broward DNS

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Shamar HENRY JR Flanagan 10:30.64

2 Ethan LAWRENCE SR West Broward 11:00.14

3 Carson TOLBERT JR West Broward 11:12.75

4 Andres GAVIRIA SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11:20.08

5 Quinlan BULMAN SO South Broward 11:30.35

6 Matthew CUENCA SO Pembroke Pines Ch 11:30.38

7 Kariff MEZA JR West Broward 11:32.53

8 Branden VAZQUEZ SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11:34.32

9 Jorge PEREZ FR Flanagan 12:08.67

10 Santiago CAUDILLO FR Flanagan 12:50.12

11 Jayson JOSEPH SO McArthur 13:06.71

Dominic CALIXTE JR McArthur DNS

Tyler HILAIRE SO McArthur DNS

Steven SAWYER SR West Broward DNS

Alejandro DE BASTOS SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 4:05.25

2 Flanagan (A) 4:06.65

3 Everglades (A) 4:34.11

4 West Broward (A) 5:22.21

McArthur (A) DNF

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 3:24.70

2 Flanagan (A) 3:26.38

3 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 3:32.19
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 South Broward (A) 3:41.99

5 McArthur (A) 3:44.51

6 Everglades (A) 3:47.07

7 West Broward (A) 3:49.54

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 4.87m 15' 113 /4   (NW) 4.87 4.45 4.48 4.58

2 Kameron DACOSTA FR Pembroke Pi 4.55m 14' 111 /4   (NW) 3.82 4.55 FOUL FOUL

3 Jada JONES SO McArthur 4.40m 14' 51 /4   (NW) 4.27 4.20 4.07 4.40

4 Tranasia MISSICK SR South Browar 4.17m 13' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.17 4.13 FOUL

5 Safyra SANTOS SR South Browar 4.09m 13' 5"   (NW) 4.00 4.09 4.02 3.90

6 Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pi 4.01m 13' 2"   (NW) 3.76 3.70 4.01 3.65

7 Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur 3.90m 12' 91 /2   (NW) 3.70 FOUL 3.90 3.90

8 chave ROLLE SR Everglades 3.73m 12' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3.73

9 Lorena GARCIA SO McArthur 3.36m 11' 01 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.36 FOUL FOUL

10 ChiChi OKEREKE FR Flanagan 3.22m 10' 63 /4   (NW) 3.22 FOUL FOUL FOUL

Jaysa JUHMI FR Flanagan NM

Tifany SANTOS FR South Browar DNS

Shayanne LAWRENCE SR South Browar DNS

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Andrew PRADHAN SR Miramar 6.37m 20' 103 /4   (NW) 6.37 FOUL FOUL 5.87 1(1)

2 Christopher LUMPKIN JR Miramar 6.17m 20' 3"   (NW) 6.11 5.91 6.17 FOUL 1(2)

3 Chance IGNACIO-SUAREZ SR South Browar 6.06m 19' 103 /4   (NW) 5.00 5.90 6.06 5.85 1(3)

4 liam STEVENS SR Everglades 5.98m 19' 71 /2   (NW) 4.84 5.98 4.80 4.40 1(4)

5 Jayden SPENCE SR Flanagan 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.87 2(1)

6 Xavier PAUL SR McArthur 5.70m 18' 81 /2   (NW) 5.06 5.70 3.97 2(2)

7 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pi 5.60m 18' 41 /2   (NW) 5.60 5.12 5.28 5.40 1(5)

8 Roosevelt HADLEY SR McArthur 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.15 5.35 5.52 5.38 1(6)

9 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 5.27 5.13 5.50 5.33 1(7)

10 Quincy WALKER FR Pembroke Pi 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.27 5.38 5.40 FOUL 2(3)

11 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pi 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.13 5.31 5.19 5.40 2(4)

12 Nehemiah JEAN CHARLES SO McArthur 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) 5.28 5.16 4.92 5.37 2(5)

13 Isaiah RUTHERFORD JR McArthur 5.30m 17' 43 /4   (NW) 5.15 5.30 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

14 Kenny CONLIFFE JR South Browar 5.28m 17' 4"   (NW) 5.28 5.10 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

15 Jeremiah ALCIME SO Pembroke Pi 5.14m 16' 101 /2   (NW) 4.65 5.14 FOUL 5.14 2(7)

16 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 5.06m 16' 71 /4   (NW) 5.02 4.90 4.98 5.06 2(8)

17 Isaiah ECTOR SR South Browar 4.85m 15' 11"   (NW) FOUL 4.85 4.05 4.53 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Andrew PRADHAN SR Miramar 6.37m 20' 103 /4   (NW) 6.37 FOUL FOUL 5.87
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Andrew PRADHAN SR Miramar 6.37m 20' 103 /4

3 Chance IGNACIO-SUAREZ SR South Browar 6.06m 19' 103 /4   (NW) 5.00 5.90 6.06 5.85

4 liam STEVENS SR Everglades 5.98m 19' 71 /2   (NW) 4.84 5.98 4.80 4.40

5 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pi 5.60m 18' 41 /2   (NW) 5.60 5.12 5.28 5.40

6 Roosevelt HADLEY SR McArthur 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.15 5.35 5.52 5.38

7 alexander LOPEZ SO Everglades 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 5.27 5.13 5.50 5.33

8 Kenny CONLIFFE JR South Browar 5.28m 17' 4"   (NW) 5.28 5.10 FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jayden SPENCE SR Flanagan 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.87

2 Xavier PAUL SR McArthur 5.70m 18' 81 /2   (NW) 5.06 5.70 3.97

3 Quincy WALKER FR Pembroke Pi 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.27 5.38 5.40 FOUL

4 Iyman YOUSSOUF SR Pembroke Pi 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.13 5.31 5.19 5.40

5 Nehemiah JEAN CHARLES SO McArthur 5.37m 17' 71 /2   (NW) 5.28 5.16 4.92 5.37

6 Isaiah RUTHERFORD JR McArthur 5.30m 17' 43 /4   (NW) 5.15 5.30 FOUL FOUL

7 Jeremiah ALCIME SO Pembroke Pi 5.14m 16' 101 /2   (NW) 4.65 5.14 FOUL 5.14

8 Nicholas KNOTT SR Flanagan 5.06m 16' 71 /4   (NW) 5.02 4.90 4.98 5.06

9 Isaiah ECTOR SR South Browar 4.85m 15' 11"   (NW) FOUL 4.85 4.05 4.53

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Infinity THOMAS SR Flanagan 10.40m 34' 11 /2   (NW) 10.40 PASS PASS PASS

2 ChiChi OKEREKE FR Flanagan 8.50m 27' 103 /4   (NW) 8.50 8.49 FOUL FOUL

3 Jada JONES SO McArthur 8.40m 27' 63 /4   (NW) FOUL 8.40 FOUL 8.35

Sweden MARTIN JR McArthur NM

Madison TOUSSAINT JR Pembroke Pi NM

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Andrew PRADHAN SR Miramar 12.64m 41' 53 /4   (NW) 11.66 12.49 12.54 12.64

2 MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE FR Pembroke Pi 12.44m 40' 93 /4   (NW) 12.33 12.44 12.12 12.00

3 Roosevelt HADLEY SR McArthur 12.29m 40' 4"   (NW) 12.29 12.25 12.19 12.05

4 Ambriele SHAW JR Flanagan 12.19m 40' 0"   (NW) 11.63 12.18 12.19 10.58

5 Zachary COOPER SR Pembroke Pi 12.16m 39' 103 /4   (NW) FOUL 11.96 12.13 12.16

6 Nehemiah JEAN CHARLES SO McArthur 11.88m 38' 113 /4   (NW) 11.88 11.62 11.09 11.84

7 Xavier PAUL SR McArthur 11.88m 38' 113 /4   (NW) 10.23 11.21 11.88 11.06

8 Quincy WALKER FR Pembroke Pi 11.60m 38' 03 /4   (NW) FOUL 11.60 11.38 11.06

9 Chance IGNACIO-SUAREZ SR South Browar 11.15m 36' 7"   (NW) 11.15 10.99 FOUL FOUL

10 Nicolas PACINI JR Pembroke Pi 11.12m 36' 53 /4   (NW) 10.74 11.06 11.12 10.84

frantz ANDRE SO Everglades NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Gabriel RAMIREZ JR McArthur DNS

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.60

1 Callia HARRIS JR Flanagan 1.52m 4' 113 /4 P P P P P O O XXX

2 Janae JOHNSON FR McArthur 1.32m 4' 4" O XO XO XXX
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#27 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.60

3 Indira MARTIN SO Flanagan 1.32m 4' 4" O O XXO XXX

4 Tiannah LLOYD SO McArthur 1.27m 4' 2" XXO XXO XXX

5 Jaysa JUHMI FR Flanagan 1.22m 4' 0" O XXX

Lorena GARCIA SO McArthur NH XXX

Jada JONES SO McArthur NH XXX

Norah NICOLAS FR Pembroke Pi DNS

Yvonnia GEFFRARD JR Pembroke Pi DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77

1 Nehemiah JEAN CHARLES SO McArthur 1.72m 5' 73 /4 XO O XO XXX

2 Quincy WALKER FR Pembroke Pi 1.72m 5' 73 /4 P O XXO XXX

3 Jovan ALFONZO SR Pembroke Pi 1.62m 5' 33 /4 O XXX

4 Jeremiah ALCIME SO Pembroke Pi 1.62m 5' 33 /4 XO XXX

5 Xavier PAUL SR McArthur 1.62m 5' 33 /4 XXO XXX

Jayden WALSH SO McArthur NH XXX

Jayden SPENCE SR Flanagan NH XXX

Jayden RAGINS SO McArthur NH XXX

Jonathan POINT DU JOUR JR Pembroke Pi DNS

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Shania SIMEON SR South Browar 10.42m 34' 21 /4 FOUL 10.35 10.19 10.42 1(1)

2 Ronaya SMITH JR McArthur 8.73m 28' 73 /4 FOUL 8.73 8.49 7.96 1(2)

3 makayla ETIENNE SR Everglades 8.27m 27' 13 /4 6.87 8.27 FOUL 6.60 1(3)

4 Loralai LAMBERT SR West Browar 7.62m 25' 0" 7.19 7.60 7.62 7.53 1(4)

5 Olivia RUTHERFORD FR McArthur 7.39m 24' 3" 6.97 6.81 7.39 7.17 1(5)

6 Trenia PALMER SR South Browar 7.37m 24' 21 /4 7.37 7.18 7.20 6.79 1(6)

7 NafkaLeyah THELUSMA SO McArthur 7.35m 24' 11 /2 7.35 7.01 6.99 6.31 1(7)

8 Ja"nasia BROWN SO McArthur 7.26m 23' 10" 6.53 6.09 5.56 7.26 2(1)

9 Lynn ROMELUS SR Flanagan 7.23m 23' 83 /4 6.17 6.63 6.95 7.23 2(2)

10 Shania WATSON SR Flanagan 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.53 6.80 6.46 5.71 2(3)

11 Camila ROJAS SO Pembroke Pi 6.65m 21' 10" 6.31 5.70 6.62 6.65 2(4)

12 Kathy AULEAN SR South Browar 6.58m 21' 71 /4 6.46 6.45 6.58 6.21 2(5)

13 Rodney PERRY SR Miramar 6.33m 20' 91 /4 5.31 6.33 5.59 6.09 1(8)

14 Brianna DURAN SR Pembroke Pi 6.25m 20' 61 /4 6.25 5.94 5.80 3.37 1(9)

Jahliah HARRIS JR Miramar DNS 1

Maya MAYCOCK JR Miramar DNS 2

Belen MARCOS SO West Browar DNS 2

Camila CORREA JR Pembroke Pi DNS 2

Victoria HIRSCH JR West Browar DNS 2

Tiffany NAIRN SR West Browar DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Shania SIMEON SR South Browar 10.42m 34' 21 /4 FOUL 10.35 10.19 10.42

2 Ronaya SMITH JR McArthur 8.73m 28' 73 /4 FOUL 8.73 8.49 7.96

3 makayla ETIENNE SR Everglades 8.27m 27' 13 /4 6.87 8.27 FOUL 6.60

4 Loralai LAMBERT SR West Browar 7.62m 25' 0" 7.19 7.60 7.62 7.53

5 Olivia RUTHERFORD FR McArthur 7.39m 24' 3" 6.97 6.81 7.39 7.17

6 Trenia PALMER SR South Browar 7.37m 24' 21 /4 7.37 7.18 7.20 6.79

7 NafkaLeyah THELUSMA SO McArthur 7.35m 24' 11 /2 7.35 7.01 6.99 6.31

8 Rodney PERRY SR Miramar 6.33m 20' 91 /4 5.31 6.33 5.59 6.09

9 Brianna DURAN SR Pembroke Pi 6.25m 20' 61 /4 6.25 5.94 5.80 3.37

Jahliah HARRIS JR Miramar DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ja"nasia BROWN SO McArthur 7.26m 23' 10" 6.53 6.09 5.56 7.26

2 Lynn ROMELUS SR Flanagan 7.23m 23' 83 /4 6.17 6.63 6.95 7.23

3 Shania WATSON SR Flanagan 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.53 6.80 6.46 5.71

4 Camila ROJAS SO Pembroke Pi 6.65m 21' 10" 6.31 5.70 6.62 6.65

5 Kathy AULEAN SR South Browar 6.58m 21' 71 /4 6.46 6.45 6.58 6.21

Maya MAYCOCK JR Miramar DNS

Belen MARCOS SO West Browar DNS

Camila CORREA JR Pembroke Pi DNS

Victoria HIRSCH JR West Browar DNS

Tiffany NAIRN SR West Browar DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Trey YOUNG JR McArthur 13.36m 43' 10" 13.20 12.68 13.36 12.80 1(1)

2 elijah ODAJUSTE SR Everglades 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 11.69 11.69 FOUL 1(2)

3 Andrew REGUIUS FR Flanagan 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 10.43 10.42 9.79 2(1)

4 Jayden DORCELY JR Flanagan 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 10.14 10.23 9.89 2(2)

5 Jashun LINDSAY SR Flanagan 10.47m 34' 41 /4 FOUL 10.47 9.90 10.15 2(3)

6 norrie ALEXANDER SR Everglades 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.40 10.40 9.57 9.41 1(3)

7 Danny MAITLEN FR South Browar 10.29m 33' 91 /4 10.29 10.04 9.83 FOUL 1(4)

8 Jayvyn MCCLYMONT SR Pembroke Pi 10.13m 33' 3" 9.59 10.13 9.73 10.05 1(5)

9 Leonard GOSHINE SR Miramar 10.04m 32' 111 /4 10.04 8.88 8.53 9.62 2(4)

10 Bradley WAJI JR West Browar 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.99 9.93 9.62 9.58 1(6)

11 Cairell KILLINGS JR West Browar 9.93m 32' 7" 9.92 9.93 9.22 8.80 1(7)

12 Raul ALONSO SO West Browar 9.93m 32' 7" 9.93 8.47 8.38 8.65 2(5)

13 OLIVIER ZAMOR SO Pembroke Pi 9.73m 31' 111 /4 8.25 9.12 9.73 9.44 2(6)

14 Tristan SIMMONS SR Miramar 9.03m 29' 71 /2 8.11 9.03 8.67 8.91 2(7)

15 Malachi DEMETRIUS SO McArthur 8.34m 27' 41 /2 7.96 8.34 6.80 8.24 1(8)

16 vinh QUAIN SO Everglades 8.19m 26' 101 /2 8.19 6.89 7.60 8.12 1(9)

17 Christian MCGHIE JR Flanagan 8.18m 26' 10" 6.95 8.18 7.13 6.66 1(10)

18 Luca MANCINI SR Pembroke Pi 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.31 7.99 7.16 FOUL 1(11)

19 makhi DANCY SO Everglades 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 FOUL 6.17 6.13 2(8)

20 Gone EDER JR West Browar 6.78m 22' 3" 5.82 6.78 5.62 FOUL 2(9)

Zachary NELSON SO Miramar NM FOUL 2
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
Jeremiah KINLOCH FR Miramar DNS 2

Christopher COLIPSO JR McArthur DNS 1

DeAndre DANIEIS JR McArthur DNS 2

Dylan ESCANDELL JR Pembroke Pi DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Trey YOUNG JR McArthur 13.36m 43' 10" 13.20 12.68 13.36 12.80

2 elijah ODAJUSTE SR Everglades 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 11.69 11.69 FOUL

3 norrie ALEXANDER SR Everglades 10.40m 34' 11 /2 10.40 10.40 9.57 9.41

4 Danny MAITLEN FR South Browar 10.29m 33' 91 /4 10.29 10.04 9.83 FOUL

5 Jayvyn MCCLYMONT SR Pembroke Pi 10.13m 33' 3" 9.59 10.13 9.73 10.05

6 Bradley WAJI JR West Browar 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.99 9.93 9.62 9.58

7 Cairell KILLINGS JR West Browar 9.93m 32' 7" 9.92 9.93 9.22 8.80

8 Malachi DEMETRIUS SO McArthur 8.34m 27' 41 /2 7.96 8.34 6.80 8.24

9 vinh QUAIN SO Everglades 8.19m 26' 101 /2 8.19 6.89 7.60 8.12

10 Christian MCGHIE JR Flanagan 8.18m 26' 10" 6.95 8.18 7.13 6.66

11 Luca MANCINI SR Pembroke Pi 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.31 7.99 7.16 FOUL

Christopher COLIPSO JR McArthur DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Andrew REGUIUS FR Flanagan 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 10.43 10.42 9.79

2 Jayden DORCELY JR Flanagan 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.98 10.14 10.23 9.89

3 Jashun LINDSAY SR Flanagan 10.47m 34' 41 /4 FOUL 10.47 9.90 10.15

4 Leonard GOSHINE SR Miramar 10.04m 32' 111 /4 10.04 8.88 8.53 9.62

5 Raul ALONSO SO West Browar 9.93m 32' 7" 9.93 8.47 8.38 8.65

6 OLIVIER ZAMOR SO Pembroke Pi 9.73m 31' 111 /4 8.25 9.12 9.73 9.44

7 Tristan SIMMONS SR Miramar 9.03m 29' 71 /2 8.11 9.03 8.67 8.91

8 makhi DANCY SO Everglades 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 FOUL 6.17 6.13

9 Gone EDER JR West Browar 6.78m 22' 3" 5.82 6.78 5.62 FOUL

Zachary NELSON SO Miramar NM FOUL

Jeremiah KINLOCH FR Miramar DNS

DeAndre DANIEIS JR McArthur DNS

Dylan ESCANDELL JR Pembroke Pi DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 NafkaLeyah THELUSMA SO McArthur 27.21m 89' 3" 26.82 24.39 27.05 27.21 1(1)

2 Ronaya SMITH JR McArthur 25.49m 83' 7" 25.49 FOUL 20.16 22.80 1(2)

3 Shania SIMEON SR South Browar 21.45m 70' 4" 19.89 21.05 20.95 21.45 1(3)

4 Trenia PALMER SR South Browar 19.46m 63' 10" 19.46 19.24 FOUL 17.97 1(4)

5 makayla ETIENNE SR Everglades 19.14m 62' 9" 16.00 15.82 13.91 19.14 1(5)

6 Kathy AULEAN SR South Browar 19.04m 62' 6" 19.04 FOUL FOUL 18.66 1(6)

7 Lynn ROMELUS SR Flanagan 18.89m 62' 0" 17.76 17.35 18.89 16.25 2(1)

8 Loralai LAMBERT SR West Browar 18.56m 60' 11" 16.26 18.16 17.94 18.56 1(7)

9 Camila ROJAS SO Pembroke Pi 17.77m 58' 4" 17.77 16.78 16.47 FOUL 2(2)
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#33 Girls Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
10 Sweden MARTIN JR McArthur 17.73m 58' 2" 17.73 16.68 FOUL 16.76 2(3)

11 Brianna DURAN SR Pembroke Pi 16.96m 55' 8" 16.22 15.95 16.96 16.03 1(8)

12 Shania WATSON SR Flanagan 16.02m 52' 7" 15.13 12.72 15.89 16.02 2(4)

13 Rodney PERRY SR Miramar 14.16m 46' 5" 12.74 14.16 11.54 13.49 2(5)

Jahliah HARRIS JR Miramar DNS 1

Olivia RUTHERFORD FR McArthur DNS 1

Tiffany NAIRN SR West Browar DNS 2

Victoria HIRSCH JR West Browar DNS 2

Belen MARCOS SO West Browar DNS 2

Camila CORREA JR Pembroke Pi DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NafkaLeyah THELUSMA SO McArthur 27.21m 89' 3" 26.82 24.39 27.05 27.21

2 Ronaya SMITH JR McArthur 25.49m 83' 7" 25.49 FOUL 20.16 22.80

3 Shania SIMEON SR South Browar 21.45m 70' 4" 19.89 21.05 20.95 21.45

4 Trenia PALMER SR South Browar 19.46m 63' 10" 19.46 19.24 FOUL 17.97

5 makayla ETIENNE SR Everglades 19.14m 62' 9" 16.00 15.82 13.91 19.14

6 Kathy AULEAN SR South Browar 19.04m 62' 6" 19.04 FOUL FOUL 18.66

7 Loralai LAMBERT SR West Browar 18.56m 60' 11" 16.26 18.16 17.94 18.56

8 Brianna DURAN SR Pembroke Pi 16.96m 55' 8" 16.22 15.95 16.96 16.03

Jahliah HARRIS JR Miramar DNS

Olivia RUTHERFORD FR McArthur DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Lynn ROMELUS SR Flanagan 18.89m 62' 0" 17.76 17.35 18.89 16.25

2 Camila ROJAS SO Pembroke Pi 17.77m 58' 4" 17.77 16.78 16.47 FOUL

3 Sweden MARTIN JR McArthur 17.73m 58' 2" 17.73 16.68 FOUL 16.76

4 Shania WATSON SR Flanagan 16.02m 52' 7" 15.13 12.72 15.89 16.02

5 Rodney PERRY SR Miramar 14.16m 46' 5" 12.74 14.16 11.54 13.49

Belen MARCOS SO West Browar DNS

Victoria HIRSCH JR West Browar DNS

Tiffany NAIRN SR West Browar DNS

Camila CORREA JR Pembroke Pi DNS

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Trey YOUNG JR McArthur 38.65m 126' 10" 38.65 FOUL 35.86 FOUL 1(1)

2 elijah ODAJUSTE SR Everglades 35.48m 116' 5" 32.53 30.97 33.59 35.48 1(2)

3 Leonard GOSHINE SR Miramar 33.76m 110' 9" 33.76 33.14 FOUL 31.40 2(1)

4 Cairell KILLINGS JR West Browar 29.66m 97' 4" 25.79 27.30 29.66 28.90 1(3)

5 Raul ALONSO SO West Browar 28.03m 91' 11" 25.82 28.03 27.36 FOUL 2(2)

6 Jayvyn MCCLYMONT SR Pembroke Pi 27.76m 91' 1" 25.80 27.27 26.43 27.76 1(4)

7 OLIVIER ZAMOR SO Pembroke Pi 26.78m 87' 10" 23.79 FOUL 26.78 FOUL 2(3)

8 Zachary NELSON SO Miramar 26.60m 87' 3" 26.60 24.46 FOUL 17.72 2(4)

9 norrie ALEXANDER SR Everglades 26.30m 86' 3" 25.21 25.38 26.17 26.30 1(5)
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
10 Jashun LINDSAY SR Flanagan 26.18m 85' 11" 26.18 FOUL FOUL 24.09 2(5)

11 Andrew REGUIUS FR Flanagan 26.06m 85' 6" 20.14 23.13 24.07 26.06 2(6)

12 Luke RHODEN SR Pembroke Pi 25.27m 82' 11" 25.27 25.13 24.10 22.89 2(7)

13 Bradley WAJI JR West Browar 23.26m 76' 4" 19.25 21.00 20.71 23.26 1(6)

14 Danny MAITLEN FR South Browar 23.10m 75' 9" 18.80 20.51 23.10 21.51 1(7)

15 Jeremiah KINLOCH FR Miramar 23.04m 75' 7" 22.95 20.50 23.04 19.86 1(8)

16 Gone EDER JR West Browar 21.98m 72' 1" 20.83 20.87 21.98 20.37 2(8)

17 Malachi DEMETRIUS SO McArthur 20.15m 66' 1" FOUL 19.18 20.15 19.27 1(9)

18 Jayden DORCELY JR Flanagan 19.13m 62' 9" 18.80 16.58 16.27 19.13 2(9)

19 makhi DANCY SO Everglades 17.09m 56' 1" 17.09 15.98 16.51 15.26 1(10)

20 vinh QUAIN SO Everglades 16.93m 55' 6" 16.76 16.93 16.83 FOUL 1(11)

21 Christian MCGHIE JR Flanagan 16.54m 54' 3" 12.90 16.54 12.32 15.23 2(10)

Christopher COLIPSO JR McArthur DNS 1

Dylan ESCANDELL JR Pembroke Pi DNS 2

DeAndre DANIEIS JR McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Trey YOUNG JR McArthur 38.65m 126' 10" 38.65 FOUL 35.86 FOUL

2 elijah ODAJUSTE SR Everglades 35.48m 116' 5" 32.53 30.97 33.59 35.48

3 Cairell KILLINGS JR West Browar 29.66m 97' 4" 25.79 27.30 29.66 28.90

4 Jayvyn MCCLYMONT SR Pembroke Pi 27.76m 91' 1" 25.80 27.27 26.43 27.76

5 norrie ALEXANDER SR Everglades 26.30m 86' 3" 25.21 25.38 26.17 26.30

6 Bradley WAJI JR West Browar 23.26m 76' 4" 19.25 21.00 20.71 23.26

7 Danny MAITLEN FR South Browar 23.10m 75' 9" 18.80 20.51 23.10 21.51

8 Jeremiah KINLOCH FR Miramar 23.04m 75' 7" 22.95 20.50 23.04 19.86

9 Malachi DEMETRIUS SO McArthur 20.15m 66' 1" FOUL 19.18 20.15 19.27

10 makhi DANCY SO Everglades 17.09m 56' 1" 17.09 15.98 16.51 15.26

11 vinh QUAIN SO Everglades 16.93m 55' 6" 16.76 16.93 16.83 FOUL

Christopher COLIPSO JR McArthur DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Leonard GOSHINE SR Miramar 33.76m 110' 9" 33.76 33.14 FOUL 31.40

2 Raul ALONSO SO West Browar 28.03m 91' 11" 25.82 28.03 27.36 FOUL

3 OLIVIER ZAMOR SO Pembroke Pi 26.78m 87' 10" 23.79 FOUL 26.78 FOUL

4 Zachary NELSON SO Miramar 26.60m 87' 3" 26.60 24.46 FOUL 17.72

5 Jashun LINDSAY SR Flanagan 26.18m 85' 11" 26.18 FOUL FOUL 24.09

6 Andrew REGUIUS FR Flanagan 26.06m 85' 6" 20.14 23.13 24.07 26.06

7 Luke RHODEN SR Pembroke Pi 25.27m 82' 11" 25.27 25.13 24.10 22.89

8 Gone EDER JR West Browar 21.98m 72' 1" 20.83 20.87 21.98 20.37

9 Jayden DORCELY JR Flanagan 19.13m 62' 9" 18.80 16.58 16.27 19.13

10 Christian MCGHIE JR Flanagan 16.54m 54' 3" 12.90 16.54 12.32 15.23

Dylan ESCANDELL JR Pembroke Pi DNS

DeAndre DANIEIS JR McArthur DNS
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